
1994 PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE TEAM MATCH

Team name NAVAL SURFACE RESERVE

Team Captain

CDR ADELL

Team Members

-HARRIS 289 8 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

283

COMP # SCORE X

243 ADELL

136

209

RILEY

PIATT

280

261

271

7

2

4

X

X

1101 21 1st Place

CDR

Rank  

CDR

LT 

FTC

-

Team Coach

Team name STRIKE  FALLON

Team Captain

CDR THOMAS

Team Members

-THOMAS 282 5 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

277

COMP # SCORE X

278 COCHRUM

275

272

MCMILLEN

TOFAUTE

282

267

247

5

4

1

X

X

1078 15 2nd Place

CDR

Rank  

LT

EMC

BM2

-

Team Coach

Team name NAS  NORTH ISLAND  "A"

Team CaptainTeam Members

-GASPERINO 272 3 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

279

COMP # SCORE X

151 HASHAS

154

156

WILLARD

WOODSIDE

268

268

260

2

1

2

X

X

1068 8

LT

Rank  

LCDR

LT 

CDR 

-

Team Coach

Team name NSWG-1  BLUE

Team Captain

GMC NELSON

Team Members

-COLE 256 2 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

284

COMP # SCORE X

290 NGUYEN

288 POWELL

NELSON

276

264

267

6

2

3

X

X

1063 13

MMC

Rank  

HT3

PR3

GMC 

-

Team Coach



1994 PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE TEAM MATCH

Team name 12th NAVAL DISTRICT

Team Captain

CAPT NAKAGAWA

Team Members

-VOIGT 264 1 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

265

COMP # SCORE X

268 DAVIS

160

267

MONZON

CELIA

264

265

257

6

4

4

X

X

1050 15

LT

Rank  

CAPT

CDR

LT

-

Team Coach

Team name NAWS   CHINA LAKE

Team Captain

CWO4  FOUCHER

Team Members

-COOK 246 0 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

108

COMP # SCORE X

106 McCRACKEN

109

104

TUTTLE

SORTER

269

264

269

5

1

2

X

X

1048 8 Small Command Winner

AD1 

Rank  

AOCM

AMS1

AO2

-

Team Coach

Team name FCTCPAC  GOLD

Team Captain

FC1  PAUL MARY

Team Members

-COOK 254 0 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

222

COMP # SCORE X

127 MARY

113

299

BARNES

MILLER

261

243

266

3

1

1

X

X

1024 5

OSC

Rank  

FC1

DS1

DS3

-

Team Coach

Team name NAVAL AIR RESERVE  

Team Captain

AD1 MOORE

Team Members

-BUSBY 279 3 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

115

COMP # SCORE X

129 MAY

270

264

KOWALSKI

MOORE

209

241

284

0

3

4

X

X

1013 10

AT1

Rank  

LTJG

LCDR

AO1

-

Team Coach



1994 PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE TEAM MATCH

Team name ASW  GOLD

Team Captain

LCDR  SHUMAKER

Team Members

-SHUMAKER 288 7 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

180

COMP # SCORE X

173 GUSSLER

170

177

GALBREATH

EASTBURG

264

193

259

4

0

1

X

X

1004 12

LCDR

Rank  

STGC

STG2

OSC

-

Team Coach

Team name NASNI-  BLUE

Team Captain

LCDR  ARGERAKE

Team Members

-ARGERAKE 247 1 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

153

COMP # SCORE X

152 HEATH

166

122

FLOWERS

KAISER

272

257

228

4

0

1

X

X

1004 6

LCDR

Rank  

CDR

AE1

LT

-

Team Coach

Team name ASW  BLUE

Team Captain

EWC SHAW

Team Members

-SHAW 256 3 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

171

COMP # SCORE X

178 SITTMAN  JR.

175

172

CAMPBELL

HOLT

257

244

246

2

1

1

X

X

1003 7

EWC

Rank  

STG1

STS1

STG2

-

Team Coach

Team name SIMA  SAN DIEGO

Team Captain

MR1 COPPINGER

Team Members

-COPPINGER 269 3 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

252

COMP # SCORE X

219 MALONEY

251

249

QUINTO

ATIJERA

250

242

242

1

1

0

X

X

1003 5

MR1

Rank  

HT1

MM1

ENC

-

Team Coach



1994 PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE TEAM MATCH

Team name SANTA FE  NJROTC

Team Captain

HMC BLACK

Team Members

-BLACK 262 1 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

301

COMP # SCORE X

304 LAIRD

302

303

RIVERA

PATTY

229

244

266

1

1

4

X

X

1001 7

HMC

Rank  

C/PO2

C/ENS

C/LT

-

Team Coach

Team name SEAL TEAM  FIVE

Team Captain

ENS  PARKINS

Team Members

-PARKINS 254 2 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

291

COMP # SCORE X

289 GARDNER

293

292

TENNISON

SCOTT

251

246

246

2

1

2

X

X

997 7

ENS

Rank  

GMG2

BM3

MM3

-

Team Coach

Team name NSB  BANGOR

Team Captain

STEVERMER

Team Members

-STOLP 258 3 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

110

COMP # SCORE X

161 ALLISON 

191

263

CHRISTENSON

STELMASZEK

243

253

240

2

1

2

X

X

994 8

GMC

Rank  

E6

DTCS

ETCS

-

Team Coach

Team name USCG  RESERVE

Team Captain

PS1 SHAUGHNESSY

Team Members

-SHAUGHNESSY 259 2 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

140

COMP # SCORE X

118 FRANZ

144

176

VAN COREN

NATWICK

262

274

190

3

5

1

X

X

985 11

PS1

Rank  

MK1 

QM2

STG2

-

Team Coach



1994 PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE TEAM MATCH

Team name NSB BANGOR  GOLD

Team Captain

LCDR  MEHLENBECK

Team Members

-WHITE 268 2 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

149

COMP # SCORE X

318 MEHLENBECK

319

121

ANDRUS

JOHNSON

281

154

271

6

1

5

X

X

974 14

ICC

Rank  

LCDR

MRC

CWO4 

-

Team Coach

Team name USS DIXON

Team CaptainTeam Members

-BOYLE 241 2 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

205

COMP # SCORE X

206 MEZA

207

204

AMATO

MAINE

263

210

255

2

2

1

X

X

969 7

CPO

Rank  

MM2

ENS

MM1

-

Team Coach

Team name SBR1/SBU-12   BLUE

Team Captain

LT THURMAN

Team Members

-WIEGAND 222 1 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

237

COMP # SCORE X

240 THURMAN

258

235

CARR

WILSON

261

252

223

1

2

1

X

X

958 5

LT

Rank  

LT

GMG2

ENC

-

Team Coach

Team name SEEBEES

Team Captain

CUCM  PULLENS

Team Members

-STOCKING 252 2 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

314

COMP # SCORE X

324 LOPEZ

315

120

PULLENS

GUZMAN

250

245

207

0

3

2

X

X

954 7

CECS

Rank  

SK2

CUCM

CWO4 

-

Team Coach



1994 PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE TEAM MATCH

Team name FTC SAN DIEGO

Team CaptainTeam Members

-MONASKY 254 2 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

195

COMP # SCORE X

194 GETTER

174

256

BAKER

IMMERFALL

252

248

194

0

3

0

X

X

948 5

ETC

Rank  

ET2

FC1

GMG2 

-

Team Coach

Team name NAS  MIRAMAR

Team Captain

ADCS  RITARITA

Team Members

-CLAUSEN 238 1 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

231

COMP # SCORE X

253 WORKMAN

130

311

McCAULEY

PECK

247

260

194

2

2

0

X

X

939 5

LCDR

Rank  

AO2

PR1

A02

-

Team Coach

Team name USS NIMITZ

Team Captain

LT  KAMETZ

Team Members

-BALDWIN 230 2 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

112

COMP # SCORE X

123 KAMETZ

224

132

HITTLE

MEYERS

234

206

255

2

1

1

X

X

925 6

LT 

Rank  

LT

AOAN

AT1

-

Team Coach

Team name NR  NSW

Team Captain

LCDR SLYFIELD

Team Members

-SLYFIELD 262 1 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

141

COMP # SCORE X

271 BAY

320

223

VOLPE 

STRICKLAND

240

204

217

2

0

1

X

X

923 4

LCDR

Rank  

MM2

HTC

GMG2

-

Team Coach



1994 PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE TEAM MATCH

Team name USS MCKEE (AS 41)

Team CaptainTeam Members

-BRUNER 220 1 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

226

COMP # SCORE X

229 CYRUS

230

228

CROWLEY

SCHROEDER

237

245

211

0

0

0

X

X

913 1

OM1

Rank  

ET3

ET3

OM3

-

Team Coach

Team name SBR1/SBU-12   GOLD

Team Captain

HM2  BERGENDAL

Team Members

-BERGENDAL 243 0 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

232

COMP # SCORE X

236 MASCH

234

239

GIBSON

BROCK

218

224

220

1

0

1

X

X

905 2

HM2

Rank  

SKSA

GMC

LT

-

Team Coach

Team name PHIB CB 1

Team CaptainTeam Members

-MITCHELL 177 2 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

188

COMP # SCORE X

186 BEDNORZ

185

187

KNOX

PAJIMULA

244

264

218

2

4

3

X

X

903 11

GMG1

Rank  

EM2

SWCN

HMC

-

Team Coach

Team name FCTCPAC  (BLUE)

Team CaptainTeam Members

-LYKINS 232 0 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

126

COMP # SCORE X

168 BIGOS

169

139

BAYQUEN

SEIGER

234

213

211

1

0

0

X

X

890 1

DS2

Rank  

CDR

DSC

OSCS

-

Team Coach



1994 PACIFIC FLEET RIFLE TEAM MATCH

Team name SUBTRAFAC  SAN DIEGO

Team Captain

ET1 MASON

Team Members

-MASON 223 0 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

128

COMP # SCORE X

134 RAYNER

117

133

EMLING

QUINLAN

194

209

248

3

1

3

X

X

874 7

ET1

Rank  

TM2

IC1

FT1

-

Team Coach

Team name CNSWG-1

Team Captain

QMC SCURLOCK

Team Members

-MATKINS 271 4 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

287

COMP # SCORE X

294 WALLACE

325

285

HALCOMB

BREMER

131

197

262

0

0

4

X

X

861 8

OS2

Rank  

BM3

CMC

ENS

-

Team Coach

Team name NAB  CORONADO

Team Captain

CWO3  DVORCHAK

Team Members

-DVORCHAK 228 0 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

217

COMP # SCORE X

218 PETERSON

124

257

LAMB

CLEAVER

218

187

209

2

1

0

X

X

842 3

CWO3

Rank  

BTC

GMG1

OTA2

-

Team Coach

Team name BMU-1

Team CaptainTeam Members

-WARTON 215 0 X
 -

-

-

XTEAM TOTAL

X

200

COMP # SCORE X

201 FULLER

199

202

O'CONNOR

DWYER

208

202

178

1

1

0

X

X

803 2

ETC

Rank  

CWO2

CDR 

GMG1

-

Team Coach


